Boiling water advisory throughout the city of Sherbrooke

Emergencies and important notices  

The Ville de Sherbrooke would like to advise the public that a boil water advisory is in effect throughout the entire territory of the city until further notice. All residents must boil their tap water for at least one minute before drinking it.

The Public Health Agency and the Ministère de l’Environnement et de la Lutte contre les changements climatiques have been notified of the situation. Ongoing sampling and testing is being carried out, and the first preliminary results will be available tomorrow morning.

The Ville de Sherbrooke will issue another press release once the boil advisory has been lifted.

View all alerts